MAX153 1Msps, µP-Compatible,
8-Bit ADC with 1µA Power-Down
General Description
The MAX153 high-speed, microprocessor (µP)-compatible,
8-bit analog-to-digital converter (ADC) uses a half-flash
technique to achieve a 660ns conversion time, and digitiz-
es at a rate of 1M samples per second (Msps). It operates
with single +5V or dual ±5V supplies and accepts either

*Contact factory for dice specifications.
**Contact factory for availability of SSOP packages
Ordering Information
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND PATTERN
NO.
20 PDIP P20+3 21-0043 —
20 SO(W) W20+2 21-0042 90-0108
20 SSOP A20+1 21-0056 90-0094
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX153CAP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP**
MAX153CPP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 PDIP
MAX153CWP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 SO(W)
MAX153C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX153EAP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP**
MAX153EPP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 PDIP
MAX153EWP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 Wide SO